Market risk
Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as commission rates, foreign exchange
rates, and credit spreads – will affect the Fund’s income or the fair value of its holdings in financial
instruments.

The Fund’s strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund’s investment
objective as per Fund’s Terms and Conditions. The Fund’s market risk is managed on a timely
basis by the investment manager in accordance with the policies and procedures in place. The
Fund’s market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund Manager.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices.

The Fund’s investments in mutual fund units are susceptible to equity price risk arising from
uncertainties about future prices. The Fund Manager manages this risk through diversification of
its investment portfolio in terms of geographical distribution and industry concentration.

The following table depicts the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the prices, with other
variables held constant, on the Fund’s statement of comprehensive income:

 2020  2019

   Net gain / (loss) from investments
measured at FVTPL

+ 5% 2,743,663  + 5% 12,839,126
- 5% (2,743,663) - 5% (12,839,126)

Special commission rate risk
Special commission rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in market commission rates
will affect future profitability or the fair value of the financial instruments.

24

ASHMORE GCC DIVERSIFIED TRADE FUND
(An open-ended mutual fund)

Managed by
ASHMORE INVESTMENT SAUDI ARABIA

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2020

 (Amounts in SAR)

16.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)
The Fund is subject to special commission rate risk on its commission bearing assets and liability,